## City of Napoleon

## RITTER PARK BOAT RAMP REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Bid Tabulation February 16, 2022

Engineer's Estimate = \$50,000.00

Engineer's Estimate						Burk Excavating, LLC 35 Lemans Drive Napoleon, Ohio 43545		The Delventhal Company 3796 Rockland Circle Millbury, Ohio 43447		R. G. Zachrich Construction, Inc. 10105 Haller Street Defiance, Ohio 43512	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
	RY SEWER CONSTRUCTION  Concrete Pavement Removal	350	çv	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$16.00	\$5,600.00	\$17.76	\$6,216.00	\$16.51	\$5,778.50
2	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with 6" Crushed Aggregate Base (ODOT 304) with #4 Bar 12" C-C, EW & V-Groove Finish	275		\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$85.77	\$23,586.75	\$147.00	\$40,425.00
	6" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement with 6" Crushed Aggregate Base (ODOT 304) with #4 Bar 12" C-C, EW	75	SY	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$84.50	\$6,337.50	\$147.00	\$11,025.00
4	15" Concrete Footer (36" Deep) with #4 Bar EW-EF	51	LF	\$100.00	\$5,100.00	\$96.00	\$4,896.00	\$82.93	\$4,229.43	\$127.00	\$6,477.00
5	Type 2A Concrete Curb	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.20	\$2,880.00	\$17.05	\$2,557.50	\$62.20	\$9,330.00
6	4" HDPE Perforated Corrugated Tubing (Finger Drains)	320	LF	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$8.00	\$2,560.00	\$14.72	\$4,710.40	\$20.00	\$6,400.00
7	Dump Rock Fill	2	CY	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$126.88	\$253.76	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
8	3" Topsoil Hauled and Placed	15	CY	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$72.00	\$1,080.00	\$44.66	\$669.90	\$68.00	\$1,020.00
9	Fertilizer, Seeding, and Mulching	165	SY	\$2.00	\$330.00	\$6.40	\$1,056.00	\$4.92	\$811.80	\$8.00	\$1,320.00
10	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$507.50	\$507.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
		TOTAL BID:	\$50,000.00		\$48,472.00		\$49,880.54		\$84,775.50		

Ineligible Bid No Bond Submitted

\$84,775.50 42.82%